THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

BY-LAW NO. 131-81

BEING A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY AND THE ROYAL CANADIAN LEGION, BRANCH 23 TO PROVIDE A PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM FOR THE PHYSICALLY DISABLED WITHIN THE MUNICIPALITY.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

 That The Corporation of the City of North Bay enter into an Agreement dated the 23rd day of July, 1981 with The Royal Canadian Legion Branch 23 to provide a public transportation system for the physically disabled within the Municipality.
That the Mayor and Clerk of The Corporation of the City of North Bay are hereby authorized to execute that certain Agreement between The Corporation of the City of North Bay and The Royal Canadian Legion, Branch 23.

3. That this by-law comes into force and effect upon being passed.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THE 10th DAY OF AUGUST, 1981. READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THE 24TH DAY OF AUGUST 1981. READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND ENACTED AND PASSED THIS 24TH DAY OF AUGUST , 1981.

MAYOR